
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,747

 19,402

 1,019

 99

 638

 8

 971

 610

 2,362

 85.3%

 4.5%

 0.4%

 2.8%

 0.0%

 4.3%

 2.7%

 10.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,932

 19,566

 1,028

 99

 639

 8

 975

 617

 2,368

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,232

 14,119

 741

 77

 443

 4

 617

 231

 1,445

 16,417

 14,283

 750

 77

 444

 4

 621

 1,451

 238

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,271

 2,062

 519

 1,175

 3,039

 2,953

 763

 1,253

 1,929

 345

 1,032

 2,757

 2,881

 768

 2,524

 3,991

 864

 2,207

 5,796

 5,834

 1,531

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,671

 952

 20,043

 0

 7,878

 7,399

 6,276

 1,123

 479

 1,076

 0

 3,339

 2,788

 177

 374

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

9,21,37

3

10

3

231,232,233

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 85.3%

 4.5%

 0.4%

 2.8%

 0.0%

 4.3%

 2.7%

 10.3%

 87.0%

 100.0%

 4.6%

 0.5%

 2.7%

 0.0%

 3.8%

 1.4%

 8.9%

 100.0%

 87.0%

 0.5%

 2.7%

 0.0%

 3.8%

 1.4%

 8.8%

 4.6%

 5.6%

 9.1%

 2.3%

 5.2%

 13.4%

 13.0%

 3.4%

 5.5%

 8.5%

 1.5%

 4.5%

 12.1%

 12.7%

 3.4%

 11.1%

 17.5%

 3.8%

 9.7%

 25.5%

 25.6%

 6.7%

 100.0%

 93.9%

 79.7%

 14.3%

 6.1%

 96.9%

 4.4%

 92.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 83.5%

 5.3%

 11.2%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 121




